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LARGE AIRCRAFT
  AD No.   Information   Manufacturer   Applicability

  Information Key:  E- Emergency; COR - Correction; R - Replaces, A- Affects

 

 Biweekly 2024-01

 2023-24-07 A 2019–20–06 Airbus SAS A310-203,A310-204,A310-221,A310-222,A310-
304,A310-322,A310-324,A310-325

 2023-24-08 Bombardier Inc. BD-700-1A10,BD-700-1A11

 2023-25-01 MHI RJ Aviation ULC CL-600-2C10 (Regional Jet Series 700),CL-600-
2C10 (Regional Jet Series 701),CL-600-2C10
(Regional Jet Series 702),CL-600-2C11 (Regional
Jet Series 550),CL-600-2D15 (Regional Jet Series
705),CL-600-2D24 (Regional Jet Series 900),CL-
600-2E25 (Regional Jet Series 1000)

 2023-25-04 R 2022–08–04
A 2018–19–17

Airbus SAS A300 B4-2C,A300 B4-103,A300 B4-203

 2023-25-05 R 2022–07–15 Airbus SAS A319-151N,A319-153N,A319-171N,A320-
251N,A320-252N,A320-253N,A320-271N,A320-
272N,A320-273N,A321-251N,A321-251NX,A321-
252N,A321-252NX,A321-253N,A321-
253NX,A321-271N,A321-271NX,A321-
272N,A321-272NX

 2023-25-06 Saab AB Support and Services SAAB 2000

 2023-25-07 R 2023–04–10
A 2010–26–05

Dassault Aviation Mystere-Falcon 900

 2023-25-09 Airbus SAS A318-111,A318-112,A318-121,A318-122,A319-
111,A319-112,A319-113,A319-114,A319-
115,A319-131,A319-132,A319-133,A319-
151N,A319-153N,A319-171N,A320-211,A320-
212,A320-214,A320-216,A320-231,A320-
232,A320-233,A320-251N,A320-252N,A320-
253N,A320-271N,A320-272N,A320-273N,A321-
111,A321-112,A321-131,A321-211,A321-
212,A321-213,A321-231,A321-232,A321-
251N,A321-251NX,A321-252N,A321-
252NX,A321-253N,A321-253NX,A321-
271N,A321-271NX,A321-272N,A321-
272NX,A330-201,A330-202,A330-203,A330-
223,A330-223F,A330-243,A330-243F,A330-
301,A330-302,A330-303,A330-321,A330-
322,A330-323,A330-341,A330-342,A330-
343,A330-841,A330-941,A340-211,A340-
212,A340-213,A340-311,A340-312,A340-
313,A340-541,A340-642

 2023-25-10 The Boeing Company 787-8,787-9,787-10

 2023-25-11 R 2021–02–18 Airbus Defense and Space S.A. CN-235,CN-235-100,CN-235-200,CN-235-300,C-
295

 2023-25-12 Airbus SAS A318-112,A319-115,A319-132,A319-133,A319-
151N,A319-153N,A319-171N,A320-211,A320-
212,A320-214,A320-231,A320-232,A320-
251N,A320-252N,A320-253N,A320-271N,A320-
272N,A320-273N,A321-112

 2023-25-13 Bombardier Inc. CL-600-2B16 (CL-604)

 2023-25-15 R 2020–24–12 Airbus SAS A350-941

 2023-26-01 Embraer S.A. ERJ 190-300,ERJ 190-400

 2023-26-04 Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG Trent 1000-AE3,Trent 1000-CE3,Trent 1000-
D3,Trent 1000-G3,Trent 1000-H3,Trent 1000-
J3,Trent 1000-K3,Trent 1000-L3,Trent 1000-
M3,Trent 1000-N3,Trent 1000-P3,Trent 1000-
Q3,Trent 1000-R3
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 2024-01-02 A 2023-11-10 Lockheed Aircraft Corporation,Lockheed Martin
Aeronautics Company,LeSEA,T.B.M. Inc.,Western
International Aviation Inc.,USDA Forest
Service,Snow Aviation International
Inc.,International Air Response (IAR),Heavy Lift
Helicopters Inc,Hawkins & Powers Aviation
Inc.,Coulson Aviation (USA) Inc.,Lockheed-
Georgia Company

382,382B,382E,382F,382G,382J,C-130A,C-
130B,HP-C-130A,EC-130Q,C-130H,282-44A-05
(C-130B)

 2024-02-51 E The Boeing Company 737-9

 

 Biweekly 2024-02

 2023-25-07 R 2023-04-10
A 2010-06-05

Dassault Aviation Mystere-Falcon 900

 2023-25-07 R 2023–04–10
A 2010–26–05

Dassault Aviation Mystere-Falcon 900

 2023-25-13 Bombardier Inc. CL-600-2B16 (CL-604)

 2023-25-16 Airbus SAS A330-201, A330-202, A330-203, A330-223, A330-
243, A330-223F, A330-243F, A330-301, A330-302,
A330-303, A330-321, A330-322, A330-323, A330-
341, A330-342, A330-343, A330-841, A330-941

 2023-26-02 Bombardier Inc. BD-100-1A10 (Challenger 300)

 2023-26-07 General Electric Company GE90-90B, GE90-94B, GE90-110B1, GE90-115B

 2024-01-03 R 2023-01-07 GE Aviation Czech s.r.o. H75-100, H75-200, H80, H80-100, H80-200, H85-
100, H85-200

 2024-01-10 Airbus SAS A330-201, A330-202, A330-203, A330-223, A330-
223F, A330-243, A330-243F, A330-301, A330-302,
A330-303, A330-321, A330-322, A330-323, A330-
341, A330-342, A330-343, A330-841, A330-941,
A340-541, A340-642

 2024-02-51 The Boeing Company 737-9

 

 Biweekly 2024-03

 2023-26-06 A 2019-21-01 Airbus SAS A300 B4-601, A300 B4-603, A300 B4-620, A300
B4-622, A300 B4-605R, A300 B4-622R, A300 F4-
605R, A300 F4-622R, A300 C4-605R Variant F

 2024-01-01 The Boeing Company 787-8, 787-9, 787-10

 2024-01-04 R 2020-26-08 The Boeing Company 787-9, 787-8, 787-10

 2024-01-05 R 2022-01-07 Airbus SAS A350-941, A350-1041

 2024-01-06 The Boeing Company 737-600 Series, 737-700 Series, 737-800 Series

 2024-01-07 The Boeing Company 777-200 Series, 777-200LR Series, 777-300 Series,
777-300ER Series, 777F Series
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 Biweekly 2024-04

 2023-26-08 Bombardier Inc. CL-600-2B16 (CL-604)

 2024-01-08 R 29-16-11 Airbus SAS A300 F4-605R, A300 F4-622R

 2024-01-09 Bombardier Inc. BD-100-1A10

 2024-02-02 De Havilland Aircraft of Canada Limited DHC-8-401, DHC-8-402

 2024-02-03 The Boeing Company 747-8 Series, 747-8F Series

 2024-02-04 R 2021-13-07 GE Aviation Czech s.r.o. M601E-11, M601E-11A, M601E-11AS, M601E-
11S

 2024-03-01 Pratt & Whitney Canada Corp. PW307A, PW307D

 2024-03-04 The Boeing Company 737-8, 737-9, 737-8200

 2024-04-51 E Pratt & Whitney Canada Corp. PT6A-64, PT6A-66, PT6A-66A, PT6A-66B, PT6A-
66D, PT6A-67, PT6A-67A, PT6A-67AF, PT6A-
67AG, PT6A-67B, PT6A-67D, PT6A-67F, PT6A-
67P, PT6A-67R, PT6A-67RM, PT6A-67T, PT6A-
68, PT6A-68D, PT6E-66XT, PT6E-67XP

 

 Biweekly 2024-05

 2024-02-05 Bombardier Inc. BD-700-1A10, BD-700-1A11

 2024-03-02 MHI RJ Aviation ULC CL-600-2C10 (Regional Jet Series 700), CL-600-
2C10 (Regional Jet Series 701), CL-600-2C10
(Regional Jet Series 702), CL-600-2C11 (Regional
Jet Series 550), CL-600-2D15 (Regional Jet Series
705), CL-600-2D24 (Regional Jet Series 900), CL-
600-2E25 (Regional Jet Series 1000)

 

 Biweekly 2024-06

 2024-03-03 Airbus SAS A350-941, A350-1041

 2024-03-05 A 2021-13-07
A 2022-13-16
A 2022-14-12
A2023-01-10

GE Aviation Czech s.r.o. M601D-11, M601E-11, M601E-11A, M601E-
11AS, M601E-11S, M601F

 2024-03-06 R 2021-20-13 Bombardier Inc. CL-600-2B16 (CL-604)

 2024-03-07 Deutsche Aircraft GmbH 328-100, 328-300

 2024-03-09 Airbus Canada Limited Partnership BD-500-1A11

 2024-04-03 A 2023-13-10 Airbus SAS A318-111, A318-112, A318-121, A318-122, A319-
111, A319-112, A319-113, A319-114, A319-115,
A319-131, A319-132, A319-133, A319-151N,
A319-153N, A319-171N, A320-211, A320-212,
A320-214, A320-216, A320-231, A320-232, A320-
233, A320-251N, A320-252N, A320-253N, A320-
271N, A320-272N, A320-273N, A321-111, A321-
112, A321-131, A321-211, A321-212, A321-213,
A321-
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231, A321-232, A321-251N, A321-251NX, A321-
252N, A321-252NX, A321-253N, A321-253NX,
A321-271N, A321-271NX, A321-272N, A321-
272NX

 2024-04-04 R 2018-14-09 Airbus SAS A318-111, A318-112, A318-121, A318-122, A319-
111, A319-112, A319-113, A319-114, A319-115,
A319-131, A319-132, A319-133, A320-211, A320-
212, A320-214, A320-216, A320-231, A320-232,
A320-233, A321-111, A321-112, A321-131, A321-
211, A321-212, A321-213, A321-231, A321-232

 2024-04-06 Airbus Canada Limited Partnership BD-500-1A10, BD-500-1A11

 2024-04-07 A 2023-04-06 Airbus SAS A318-111, A318-112, A318-121, A318-122, A319-
111, A319-112, A319-113, A319-114, A319-115,
A319-131, A319-132, A319-133, A319-151N,
A319-153N, A319-171N, A320-211, A320-212,
A320-214, A320-216, A320-231, A320-232, A320-
233, A320-251N, A320-252N, A320-253N, A320-
271N, A320-272N, A320-273N, A321-111, A321-
112, A321-131, A321-211, A321-212, A321-213,
A321-231, A321-232, A321-251N, A321-252N,
A321-251NX, A321-252NX, A321-253N, A321-
271N, A321-272N, A321-253NX, A321-271NX,
A321-272NX

 2024-04-08 Airbus Canada Limited Partnership BD-500-1A10, BD-500-1A11

 2024-04-09 The Boeing Company 777-200 Series, 777-200LR Series, 777-300 Series,
777-300ER Series, 777F Series

 2024-04-51 Pratt & Whitney Canada Corp. PT6A-64, PT6A-66, PT6A-66A, PT6A-66B, PT6A-
66D, PT6A-67, PT6A-67A, PT6A-67AF, PT6A-
67AG, PT6A-67B, PT6A-67D, PT6A-67F, PT6A-
67P, PT6A-67R, PT6A-67RM, PT6A-67T, PT6A-
68D, PT6A-68, PT6E-67XP, PT6E-66XT

 2024-05-05 ATR – GIE Avions de Transport Régional ATR42-200, ATR42-300, ATR42-320, ATR42-500,
ATR72-101, ATR72-102, ATR72-201, ATR72-202,
ATR72-211, ATR72-212, ATR72-212A

 2024-06-09 CFM International S.A. CFM56-2, CFM56-2A, CFM56-2B, CFM56-3,
CFM56-3B, CFM56-3C, CFM56-5, CFM56-5-
A1/F, CFM56-5A3, CFM56-5A4, CFM56-5A4/F,
CFM56-5A5, CFM56-5A5/F, CFM56-5B1,
CFM56-5B1/2P, CFM56-5B1/3, CFM56-5B1/P,
CFM56-5B2, CFM56-5B2/2P, CFM56-5B2/3,
CFM56-5B2/P, CFM56-5B3/2P, CFM56-5B3/2P1,
CFM56-5B3/3, CFM56-5B3/3B1, CFM56-5B3/P,
CFM56-5B3/P1, CFM56-5B4, CFM56-5B4/2P,
CFM56-5B4/2P1, CFM56-5B4/3, CFM56-
5B4/3B1, CFM56-5B4/P, CFM56-5B4/P1, CFM56-
5B5, CFM56-5B5/3, CFM56-5B5/P, CFM56-5B6,
CFM56-
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5B6/2P, CFM56-5B6/3, CFM56-5B6/P, CFM56-
5B7, CFM56-5B7/3, CFM56-5B7/P, CFM56-
5B8/3, CFM56-5B8/P, CFM56-5B9/2P, CFM56-
5B9/3, CFM56-5B9/P, CFM56-5C2, CFM56-
5C2/4, CFM56-5C2/F, CFM56-5C2/F4, CFM56-
5C2/G, CFM56-5C2/G4, CFM56-5C2/P, CFM56-
5C3/F, CFM56-5C3/F4, CFM56-5C3/G, CFM56-
5C3/G4, CFM56-5C3/P, CFM56-5C4, CFM56-
5C4/1, CFM56-5C4/1P, CFM56-5C4/P, CFM56-
7B20, CFM56-7B20/2, CFM56-7B20/3, CFM56-
7B20E, CFM56-7B22, CFM56-7B22/2, CFM56-
7B22/3, CFM56-7B22/3B1, CFM56-7B22/B1,
CFM56-7B22E, CFM56-7B22E/B1, CFM56-7B24,
CFM56-7B24/2, CFM56-7B24/3, CFM56-
7B24/3B1, CFM56-7B24/B1, CFM56-7B24E,
CFM56-7B24E/B1, CFM56-7B26, CFM56-7B26/2,
CFM56-7B26/3, CFM56-7B26/3B1, CFM56-
7B26/3B2, CFM56-7B26/3B2F, CFM56-7B26/3F,
CFM56-7B26/B1, CFM56-7B26/B2, CFM56-
7B26E, CFM56-7B26E/B1, CFM56-7B26E/B2,
CFM56-7B26E/B2F, CFM56-7B26E/F, CFM56-
7B27, CFM56-7B27/2, CFM56-7B27/3, CFM56-
7B27/3B1, CFM56-7B27/3B1F, CFM56-7B27/3B3,
CFM56-7B27/3F, CFM56-7B27/B1, CFM56-
7B27/B3, CFM56-7B27A, CFM56-7B27A/3,
CFM56-7B27AE, CFM56-7B27E, CFM56-
7B27E/B1, CFM56-7B27E/B1F, CFM56-
7B27E/B3

 

 Biweekly 2024-07

 2024-03-08 Bombardier Inc. BD-700-1A10, BD-700-1A11

 2024-04-11 Airbus Canada Limited Partnership BD-500-1A10, BD-500-1A11

 2024-05-02 Airbus SAS A320-214, A320-216, A320-251N, A320-271N,
A321-253NX

 2024-05-03 The Boeing Company 767-200 Series, 767-300 Series, 767-300F Series,
767-400ER Series, 767-2C Series

 2024-05-04 R 2020-23-04 Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation GVII-G500, GVII-G600

 2024-05-05 COR ATR – GIE Avions de Transport Régional ATR42-200, ATR42-300, ATR42-320, ATR42-500,
ATR72-101, ATR72-102, ATR72-201, ATR72-202,
ATR72-211, ATR72-212, ATR72-212A

 2024-05-05 COR ATR – GIE Avions de Transport Régional ATR42-200, ATR42-300, ATR42-320, ATR42-500,
ATR72-101, ATR72-102, ATR72-201, ATR72-202,
ATR72-211, ATR72-212, ATR72-212A

 2024-05-09 The Boeing Company 757-200 Series, 757-200CB Series, 757-300 Series

 2024-05-11 R 2022-19-15 International Aero Engines LLC PW1122G-JM, PW1124G-JM, PW1124G1-JM,
PW1127G-JM, PW1127G1-JM,
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PW1127G1A-JM, PW1127G1B-JM, PW1127GA-
JM, PW1129G-JM, PW1130G-JM, PW1133G-JM,
PW1133GA-JM, PW1428G-JM, PW1428GA-JM,
PW1428GH-JM, PW1431G-JM, PW1431GA-JM,
PW1431GH-JM

 2024-05-13 Embraer S.A. EMB-545, EMB-550

 2024-06-04 Pratt & Whitney PW1519G, PW1521G, PW1521G-3, PW1521GA,
PW1524G, PW1524G-3, PW1525G, PW1525G-3,
PW1919G, PW1921G, PW1922G, PW1923G,
PW1923G-A

 

 Biweekly 2024-08

 2023-13-07R1 R 2023-13-07 Saab AB Support and Services SAAB 340B

 2024-05-08 Airbus Canada Limited Partnership BD-500-1A10, BD-500-1A11

 2024-05-10 Airbus Canada Limited Partnership BD-500-1A10, BD-500-1A11

 2024-05-12 Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG Trent 1000-AE3, Trent 1000-CE3, Trent 1000-D3,
Trent 1000-G3, Trent 1000-H3, Trent 1000-J3,
Trent 1000-K3, Trent 1000-L3, Trent 1000-M3,
Trent 1000-N3, Trent 1000-P3, Trent 1000-Q3,
Trent 1000-R3

 2024-06-01 The Boeing Company 737-600 Series, 737-700 Series, 737-700C Series,
737-800 Series, 737-900 Series, 737-900ER Series

 2024-06-03 The Boeing Company 737-8, 737-9

 2024-06-05 MHI RJ Aviation ULC CL-600-2E25 (Regional Jet Series 1000)

 2024-06-06 R 2021-25-03 Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG Trent7000-72, Trent7000-72C

 2024-06-07 R 2020-05-16 Airbus SAS A319-115, A320-214, A320-216, A320-232, A320-
251N, A320-271N, A321-211, A321-213, A321-
231, A321-251N, A321-251NX, A321-252NX,
A321-253N, A321-253NX, A321-271N, A321-
271NX, A321-272N

 2024-06-10 R 2022-25-18 BAE Systems (Operations) Limited BAe 146-100A, BAe 146-300A, BAe 146-200A,
Avro 146-RJ70A, Avro 146-RJ85A, Avro 146-
RJ100A

 2024-06-11 A 2018-18-19
A 2023-04-09

Airbus SAS A310-203, A310-204, A310-221, A310-222, A310-
304, A310-322, A310-324, A310-325

 2024-07-04 Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG RB211-524H-36, RB211-524H-T-36

 

 Biweekly 2024-09

 2024-06-08 Bombardier Inc. BD-700-2A12

 2024-06-12 R 2021-24-20
A2019-20-01

Airbus SAS A350-941, A350-1041
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 2024-06-14 International Aero Engines LLC PW1124G1-JM, PW1127G-JM, PW1127GA-JM,
PW1129G-JM, PW1130G-JM, PW1133G-JM,
PW1133GA-JM

 2024-06-15 General Electric Company GE90-110B1, GE90-115B

 2024-07-05 The Boeing Company 757-200 Series, 757-200CB Series, 757-300 Series

 2024-07-06 CFM International S.A. LEAP-1A23, LEAP-1A24, LEAP-1A24E1, LEAP-
1A26, LEAP-1A26CJ, LEAP-1A26E1, LEAP-
1A29, LEAP-1A29CJ, LEAP-1A30, LEAP-1A32,
LEAP-1A33, LEAP-1A33B2, LEAP-1A35A

 2024-07-08 MHI RJ Aviation ULC CL-600-2C10 (Regional Jet Series 700), CL-600-
2C10 (Regional Jet Series 701), CL-600-2C10
(Regional Jet Series 702), CL-600-2C11 (Regional
Jet Series 550), CL-600-2D15 (Regional Jet Series
705), CL-600-2D24 (Regional Jet Series 900)

 2024-07-10 Bombardier Inc. CL-600-2B16 (604 Variant)

 2024-07-11 Airbus Canada Limited Partnership BD-500-1A10, BD-500-1A11

 2024-08-01 Airbus SAS A350-941

 2024-08-02 ATR – GIE Avions de Transport Régional ATR42-200, ATR42-300, ATR42-320, ATR42-500,
ATR72-101, ATR72-102, ATR72-201, ATR72-202,
ATR72-211, ATR72-212, ATR72-212A

 2024-08-08 R 2021-20-08 Airbus SAS A300 B4-2C, A300 B4-103, A300 B4-203, A300
B4-601, A300 B4-603, A300 B4-620, A300 B4-
622, A300 B4-605R, A300 B4-622R, A300 C4-
605R Variant F, A300 F4-605R, A300 F4-622R,
A310-203, A310-204, A310-221, A310-222, A310-
304, A310-322, A310-324, A310-325, A318-111,
A318-112, A318-121, A318-122, A319-111, A319-
112, A319-113, A319-114, A319-115, A319-131,
A319-132, A319-133, A319-151N, A319-153N,
A319-171N, A320-211, A320-212, A320-214,
A320-216, A320-231, A320-232, A320-233, A320-
251N, A320-252N, A320-253N, A320-271N, A320-
272N, A320-273N, A321-111, A321-112, A321-
131, A321-211, A321-212, A321-213, A321-231,
A321-232, A321-251N, A321-251NX, A321-252N,
A321-252NX, A321-253N, A321-253NX, A321-
271N, A321-271NX, A321-272N, A321-272NX,
A330-201, A330-202, A330-203, A330-223, A330-
223F, A330-243, A330-243F, A330-301, A330-302,
A330-303, A330-321, A330-322, A330-323, A330-
341, A330-342, A330-343, A330-841, A330-941,
A340-211, A340-212, A340-213, A340-311, A340-
312, A340-313, A340-541, A340-642, A350-941,
A350-1041, A380-841, A380-842, A380-861


